NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

ГО:	County Clerk County of: Riverside 2720 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92501	FROM:		le Agency: mmunity Services District 11201 Harrel Street Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Eddie Rhee Engineering Manager
			Phone:	951.685.7434

TO:	 Office of Planning and Research P. O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
	1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, California 95814
	NOD submitted electronically.

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to SCH): 2014051049	Contact Person: Eddie Rhee Engineering Manager	Telephone Number: 951.685.7434
USGS 15' or 7 1/2' topographical n	nap identified by quadrangle name):	tach a map showing project site (preferably a ne Santa Ana River within the north half of

Section 27, Township 2 South, Range 6 West, San Bernardino Base and Meridian. (See attached Figure 1 – Regional Vicinity Map, Figure 2 – Project Location, and Figure 3 –LAFCO Exhibit A.)

General Project Location (City and/or County): City of Jurupa Valley, Riverside County

Project Description: Annexation of 27.46 acres in to the Jurupa Community Services District for the provision of water and sewer services.

This is to advise that the (\Box Lead Agency or \boxtimes Responsible Agency) approved the above described project on July 25, 2022, and made the following determinations:

1. The project		oject will have a significant effect on the environment.	
		The project will NOT have an significant effect on the environment with regards to the annexation to the Jurupa Community Cervices District and the provision of sewer and water services to the project.	
2.		An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.	
		A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.	

1

	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the Lead Agency.		
	An Addendum to the MND was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and reflects the independent judgement of the Lead Agency.		
3. 🖾	Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project by the Lead Agency, these mitigation measures are not applicable to the provision of water or sewer services.		
	Mitigation measures were NOT made a condition	n of the approval of the project.	
4. 🖾	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was adopted for this project.		
	A Mitigation Monitoring or Reporting Plan was NOT adopted for this project.		
5. 🛛	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project by the Lead Agency.		
	A Statement of Overriding Considerations was NOT adopted for this project		
6. 🛛	Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
	Findings were NOT made pursuant to the provis	ions of CEQA.	
7. 🖾	None of the conditions triggering subsequent or supplemental environmental review are present. There have been no changes in the project approved by the Lead Agency, changes in circumstances, or new information since the Lead Agency certified the EIR on April 21, 2016.		
	This certifies that the location and custodian of the documents which comprise the record of proceedings upon which this determination is based are available to the general public at the following location(s):		
	Custodian:	Location:	
	Jurupa Community Services District	11201 Harrel St	
		Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
		31	

Date: 126/22	Signature: GelMO	
Date Received for Filing:	Eddie Rhee Title: Engineering Manager	